Figure 3: The Projected Path of Public Debt

in relation to old debt and to Fed needs

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

Indebtedness (A): OMB Indebtedness (B): Zero surplus
Indebtedness (C): Spending up Indebtedness (D): CBO
Old debt 15% of GDP line
Old Debt + Fed Needs

Memo: Uncommitted Fed Assets

0
200
400
600
800

1000

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

Uncommitted Fed Assets (A) Uncommitted Fed Assets (B)
Uncommitted Fed Assets (C) Uncommitted Fed Assets (D)

Figure 4: Public Debt and Uncommitted Funds

(Projection B, Percent of GDP)

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025 2030 2035

Public Debt Public Indebtedness (zero surplus)
Uncommitted Treasury funds Uncommitted funds Treasury + Fed
Social Security Trust Fund Supply of Liquidity

Notes   : The projections to 2010 are from Panel B of Table 2, assuming zero on-

budget surpluses. For the projections after 2010, the same method is applied to

budget surplus values in CBO (2000).

Figure 5: Public Debt with Substantial Extra Spending

(Sensitivity Analysis, Percent of GDP)

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025 2030 2035

OMB baseline (Aug. 2001)
Main Estimate: Zero on-budget surplus
Spending Scenario #1: +$100 bill. for 2002-2010
Spending Scenario #2: +$300 bill. for 2002-2004
Memo: Federal Reserve holdings
Memo: 15% of GDP line

Notes   : Spending scenarios #1 and #2 assume higher government spending than

the OMB and CBO baselines, as noted. The overall trajectories are not much

different than the main estimate, Projection B.

Figure 6: Government Debt and Social Security Obligations

(Projection B, Percent of GDP)

-20%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025 2030 2035

Year

Net Debt (Consolidated Gov.) Public Indebtedness (zero surplus)
Social Security Obligations Trust Fund
Social Security + Monetary Base

Figure 7: Shifting Investment Choices to Social Security

(Minimal non-Treasury investments)

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025 2030 2035

Public Debt Public Debt /. Trust non-Treasury
Social Security Trust Fund Trust fund Treasury securities
Supply of Liquidity

Memo: Share of Trust Fund in Non-Treasury Assets

0%

20%

40%

60%

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025 2030

Notes   : The projections use the same assumptions as Figure 4, except that part of

the social security trust funds is invested non-Treasury securities, the minimal

amount needed to avoid uncommitted funds at Treasury and Fed.

Figure 8: Supplying liquidity to the Treasury market by

managing the social security trust fund like a pension fund

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025 2030 2035

Public Debt Public Debt /. Trust non-Treasury
Social Security Trust Fund Trust fund Treasury securities
Supply of Liquidity

Memo: Share of Trust Fund in Non-Treasury Assets